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Summary
Topic Description Results Comparison

Cultural Connectedness

61 O/ 61% Craig City School District
Perceptions of cultural identity, cultural responsiveness/sensitivity, (o
and instructional equity. Higher scores are better because they 75% Participating Alaska
reflect more favorable perceptions of cultural connectedness. Districts
Family/school partnership - family capacit
y/ P P y cap Yy (o) 71% Craig City School District
o (-]
v 16 75% Participating Alaska
Districts

since last survey

Family/school partnership - school capacity 4 9 O/ 499%  Craig City School Distrct
(o]

v 18 70% Participating Alaska
Districts
since last survey

School Safety . .
880/ 889%  Craig City School District
(o]

Student and staff perceptions of bullies and gangs at school, as

well as community crime and violence that affect school life. Higher a3 849%  Participating Alaska
scores are better because they reflect more favorable perceptions . Districts
of safety in schools and communities. since last survey

Student Support at Home

930/ 93% Craig City School District
(o]

Reflects families’ perceptions on how supportive they are of their

child’s education. Click into the specific items to see how families a8 85% Participating Alaska
responded about each topic. Note that some topics and items are . Districts
unscored due to the nature of the questions. since last survey

11 responses
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Communication preferences

How did people respond?

4
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EDUCATION

Q.1: How would you like the school to communicate
with you? (choose all that apply)

District or School 36%
Website

Online Communication 36%
Tool (such as
PowerSchool, Parent
Connect, Class Dojo or
other)

Social Media (ex. 27%
Facebook)

School Newsletter 36%

I
I -

Text messages 82%
Email 91%

Notes sent home from 18%
school

Conversations with 64%
school staff

Other 0%
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Cultural Connectedness

Your average

61 % District average:  61%  Craig City School District

State average: 7B59% Participating Alaska Districts
11 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: This school values the language and culture of my Q.2: This school teaches about the history and culture
family. of people who live in my community.
Strongly Agree 27% - 3 Strongly Agree 18% - 2
Agree 36% 4 Agree 45% 5
Agree Some/Disagree 27% 3 Agree Some/Disagree 27% 3
Some Some
Disagree 9% 1 Disagree 9% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0 Strongly Disagree 0% 0
v 3 from last survey Favorable: §4% ¥ 14 from last survey Favorable: §4%

Q.3: | see different cultures represented in class
lessons, materials, posters, and art around the school,
etc.

Strongly Agree 18% - 2

Agree 36% 4
Agree Some/Disagree 36% 4
Some
Disagree 9% 1

Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Favorable: §59)
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Family/school partnership - family capacity

Your average Change
71 % v 1 6 District average:  71%  Craig City School District
since last survey State average: 7B59% Participating Alaska Districts

11 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How confident are you in your ability to work with Q.2: How confident do you feel supporting your child's
the school to support your child's needs (including academic learning at home/ outside of school?
academic, social/ emotional, developmental, and

other needs)? Very confident 64% _ 7

Mostly confident 18% 2
Very confident 36% - 4 v :
Slightly confident 0% 0

Mostly confident 18% 2
) ) Not at all confident 18% - 2
Slightly confident 18% 2
Not at all confident 27% - 3 ~ 7 from last survey Favorable: 82%
v 34 from last survey Favorable: §59)
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Q.3: How confident do you feel supporting your child's
social and emotional learning at home/ outside of

school?
Very confident 73%
Mostly confident 18%
Slightly confident 0%

Not at all confident 9% . 1

a 2 from last survey

Favorable: 919%

Q.5: How much have you been involved in
school/district decision-making processes?

A great amount 27%
A moderate amount 27%
A small amount 18%

Not at all 27%

I :

N

« 1 from last survey

Favorable: 559,
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Q.4: What would help you to be more involved in your
child’s school? (mark all that apply)

N/A - | am satisfied 30% - 3

with my level of
involvement

Addressing childcare
needs

Transportation to
school

Timing of meetings

Food provided at
meetings

Strong relationships
with school staff

Feeling welcomed by
school staff

Clear roles for school
involvement

Better communication
with the school

Personal Invitation

More involvement by
school staff within the
community

Active parent group at
the school

Involvement in
decision-making for
school improvement

Feeling connected to
other parents at my
child’s school

School staff
understanding of our
community and culture

Opportunities to heal
from my own school
experience

Other
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10%
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Family/school partnership - school capacity

Change

v18

since last survey

Your average

49%

11 responses

How did people respond?

49%
70%

District average: Craig City School District

State average: Participating Alaska Districts

Q.1: This school is a welcoming place for families like
mine.

Strongly Agree 27%

I

Agree 36% 4
Agree Some/Disagree 36% 4
Some

Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

v 36 from last survey Favorable: §4%

Q.3: There is someone at the school | can talk to if |
have an issue.

Strongly Agree 36%

Agree 18% 2
Agree Some/Disagree 18% 2
Some
Disagree 27% 3

Strongly Disagree 0% 0

v 45 from last survey Favorable: §59,

Q.2: This school values and welcomes elders.

Strongly Agree 27% - 3

Agree 64% 7
Agree Some/Disagree 0% 0
Some
Disagree 9% 1

Strongly Disagree 0% 0

a 2 from last survey Favorable: 919%

Q.4: This school involves parents/ families in most
school events or activities.

-

Strongly Agree 18%

Agree 55% 6
Agree Some/Disagree 9% 1
Some
Disagree 9% 1

Strongly Disagree 9% .1

v 5 from last survey Favorable: 73%
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Q.5: This school involves families in making important
decisions (curriculum changes, school policies, dress
code, etc).

Strongly Agree 18% - 2
Agree 9% 1
Agree Some/Disagree 27% 3
Some

Disagree 18% 2

Strongly Disagree 27%

v 51 from last survey Favorable: 279%

Q.7: The school regularly shares ideas with me on
what | can do at home to support my child's learning.

Strongly Agree 10% .1

Agree 20% 2

Agree Some/Disagree 20% 2
Some

Disagree 20% 2

Strongly Disagree 30%

2 19 from last survey Favorable: 30%

Q.9: This school only contacts me about my child

when there is a problem.
Strongly Disagree 18% - 2
1

Disagree 9%

Agree Some/Disagree 27% 3
Some
Agree 9% 1

Strongly Agree 36%

v 17 from last survey Favorable: 279%

Q.6: The school regularly shares with me how my child
is doing at school.

Strongly Agree 36%
Agree 18% 2

Agree Some/Disagree 36% 4
Some

Disagree 0% 0

Strongly Disagree 9%

v 23 from last survey Favorable: 5§59,

Q.8: The school asks me how to help my child do well
in school.

Strongly Agree 0% 0

Agree 9% 1
Agree Some/Disagree 55% 6
Some

Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 36%

v 24 from last survey Favorable: 99%

Q.10: The school does a good job communicating to
families.

Strongly Agree 9%

.1

Agree 45% 5
Agree Some/Disagree 9% 1
Some
Disagree 9% 1

Strongly Disagree 27%

v 12 from last survey Favorable: 5§59/
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School Safety

Your average Change

88% A 3 District average: 88% Craig City School District

1 responses since last survey State average: 849 Participating Alaska Districts

How did people respond?

Q.1: My child feels safe at school. Q.2: My child feels safe traveling to and from school.
Strongly Agree 18% - 2 Strongly Agree 45% _ 5
Agree 55% 6 Agree 55% 6
Agree Some/Disagree 27% 3 Agree Some/Disagree 0% 0
Some Some
Disagree 0% 0 Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0 Strongly Disagree 0%
v 5 from last survey Favorable: 739% ~ 0 from last survey Favorable: 100%

Q.3: My child’s school is badly affected by crime and
violence in the community.

Strongly Disagree 55% _ 6

Disagree 36% 4
Agree Some/Disagree 9% 1
Some

Agree 0% 0
Strongly Agree 0% 0

13 from last survey Favorable: 91%
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Student Support at Home

Your average Change

93% a8

11 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

District average:

State average:

93%
85%

4
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Craig City School District

Participating Alaska Districts

Q.1: How often do you have conversations with your
child about what they are learning at school?

About weekly 9% 1
About 1-2 times per 18% 2
month
About every other 0% 0
month
About 1-2 times per 0% 0]
year

Never or very rarely 0% 0

a0 from last survey Favorable: 100%

Q.3: How often do you connect activities that you do
at home to what your child is learning in school?

About daily 9% [ 1

About weekly 27% 3
About 1-2 times per 36% 4
month
About every other 9% 1
month
About 1-2 times per 0% 0
year

Never or very rarely 18% - 2

a 17 from last survey Favorable: 739%
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About weekly 55%

About 1-2 times per 18%

month

About every other 0%

month

About 1-2 times per 9%

year

Never or very rarely 0%

0

0

Q.2: How often do you have conversations with your
child about career or college preparation?

About daily 18% [} 2

v 9 from last survey

Favorable: 91%

Q.4: At home, my child has reliable access to the
Internet.

No 0%

I don't know 0%

0
0
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Q.5: Approximately how many days per week does
your child get adequate sleep (at least 10 hours for
ages 3-5, 9 hours for ages 6-12, 8 hours for ages 13-

18)?
7 10% |1
6 30% 3
5 60% 6
4 0% 0
3 0% 0
2 0% 0
1 0% 0
0 0% 0
a0 from last survey Favorable: 100%
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Q.6: Does your child have a quiet space to do their
homework?

Most of the time 18% 2
Some of the time 0% 0
No 0%

a 0 from last survey Favorable: 100%
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Background Information

How did people respond?
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Q.1: How do you identify yourself?

Male 18% - 2

Female 82%

| identify in another
way

| prefer not to answer

0%

0%

I

0

Q.3: What groups describe you best? (Choose all that

apply)
Alaska Native
American Indian
Asian

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

(including Alaska
Native)

Two or more races (not
including Alaska
Native)

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

82%
9%

9%

o O O O

.1
.1
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Q.2: What is your age?
Under 18 years 0%
18-25 0%

26-30 0%

31-40 18%

41-50 64%
51-60 18%
61-70 0%

More than 70 years 0%

o O O

Q.4: Please describe your relationship to the child

attending this school.
Parent 100%
Grandparent 0%
Aunt/Uncle 0%
Other Relative 0%
Foster Parent 0%

Other non-relative 0%

F

o O O O o
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Q.5: How many children in your household are Q.6: These days, many families in Alaska have
currently attending this school? difficulty affording basic things they need, like food,

clothing, transportation or housing. In the past year,
1 55% _ 6 how difficult has it been for your family to get the
2 36% [ 4 basic things you need?
3 9% [P Not at all difficult 45% [N 5
4ormore 0% O Somewhat difficult 55% |G ©
Very difficult 0% 0
Q.7: Please indicate what grade your oldest child in Q.8: What is your child's gender?
this school is in. Male 36% - .
Pre-k 0% 0 Female 55% [N ©
KoO0% 0 Identifies in another 9% ] 1
1st 0% 0 way
ond 0% 0 | prefer not to answer 0% 0
3rd 0% 0
4th - 0% 0
5th 0% 0
6th 0% 0
7th 0% 0
8th 0% 0
oth 18% [l 2
1oth 27% [ 3
nth 18% [ 2
12th 36% [ 4
Q.9: Which groups describe your child best? (Choose Q.10: Do you speak a language other than English with

all that apply) your child?
Alaska Native 0% Yes 18% - 2

American Indian 0%

Asian 0%

o O O O

Black or African 0%
American

Hispanic or Latino 0%

Native Hawaiian or 0% 0
Other Pacific Islander

Two or more races 27% - 3

(including Alaska
Native)

Two or more races (not 9% . 1
including Alaska
Native)
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